



CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF SPAIN
Office of the President
Press Office



PRESS RELEASE NO. 51/2020

**THE PLENARY OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT UNANIMOUSLY
ACCEPTS THE APPEALS FOR AMPARO FILED BY BORRÀS AND MUNDÓ
AGAINST THE JUDGMENT ISSUED BY THE SUPREME COURT THAT
CONVICTED THEM FOR DISOBEDIENCE**

The Plenary of the Constitutional Court has unanimously accepted the appeals for constitutional protection (*amparo*) filed by Meritxell Borràs and Carles Mundó against the ruling of 29 January 2020 and the judgment of 14 October 2019 that were issued by the Criminal Division of the Supreme Court within the framework of the special session 20907/2017. This judgment convicted them for disobedience.

The Court considers that these appeals are of special constitutional relevance, as the matter raised goes beyond this case because it can have general political consequences.

Madrid, 6 May 2020.